507840452 04/06/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7887591 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAION UK LIMITED	04/06/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAION UK LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT 302, PARKSHOT HOUSE, KEW ROAD 5, RICHMOND	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	TW9 2PR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9656987

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)704-6288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127046000

Email: IPServicesNYC@troutman.com, adriana.anderson@troutman.com,

jasmine.habbas@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 875 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	259527.020022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADRIANA I. ANDERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Adriana I. Anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=259527-020022_Change-of-Address#page1.tif

PATENT 507840452 REEL: 063264 FRAME: 0865

Docket No.: 259527.020022

(PATENT)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of: Yuji KAWAKAMI et al.

Application No.: 14/772,203 Confirmation No.: 9931

Filed: September 2, 2015 Art Unit: 1624

For: PROCESS FOR PREPARING 3-[(S)-7- Examiner: WILLIS, Douglas M.

BROMO-2-((2-OXOPROPYL)AMINO)-5-PYRIDIN-2-YL-3H-1,4-BENZODIAZEPIN-3-YL]PROPIONIC ACID METHYL ESTER

COMMUNICATION

Assignment Recordation Branch Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

The address of the Assignee PAION UK LIMITED has changed from "Chivers Way, Histon Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom CB24 9ZR" to "Unit 302, Parkshot House, Kew Road 5, Richmond, London, United Kingdom TW9 2PR."

Dated: April 6, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

/Qian "Regina" Jin, Reg. No. 75,649/ Qian Jin

Reg. No. 75,649

Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP 875 Third Avenue New York, New York 10022

Telephone: (212)704-6490 Facsimile: (212) 704-6288

135673664v1

RECORDED: 04/06/2023

PATENT REEL: 063264 FRAME: 0866